

PRESS RELEASE

April 25, 2017

ACMAT Corporation
30 South Road
Farmington, CT 06032

For confirmation call:
Henry W. Nozko, Jr., President

(860) 415-8400

**ACMAT CORPORATION REPORTS FOURTH QUARTER
AND YEAR END 2016 RESULTS**

	Quarter Ended December 31,		Year Ended December 31,	
	2016	2015	2016	2015
Net earnings	\$ (133,843)	\$ (438,067)	\$ 765,778	\$ 809,289
Revenues	\$ 656,799	\$ (219,208)	\$ 4,238,343	\$ 3,857,042
Earnings per-share	\$ (0.13)	\$ (0.45)	\$ 0.84	\$ 0.82

Net earnings were \$765,778 for the year ended December 31, 2016 versus \$727,087 for the year ended December 31, 2015. Net losses for the quarter ended December 31, 2016 were \$133,843 versus \$438,067 for the quarter ended December 31, 2015. Basic earnings per-share was \$0.84 per-share in 2016 versus \$0.82 per-share in 2015. Net losses per-share was \$0.13 per share in the fourth quarter of 2016 as compared to \$0.45 in the fourth quarter of 2015.

For the year ended December 31, 2016, the Company recorded revenues of \$4,238,343, as compared to \$3,857,042 for the year ended December 31, 2015. For the quarter ended December 31, 2016, the Company recorded revenues of 656,799 compared to (\$219,208) for the same quarter of 2015.

Included in the full year and fourth quarter 2015 results of operations are non-recurring realized capital losses that reduced revenues by \$1,562,691 and net earnings by \$1,031,376.

ACMAT's insurance subsidiary, ACSTAR Insurance Company, is licensed nationwide and provides surety bonds for prime contractors, specialty trade and environmental remediation contractors. ACSTAR also provides miscellaneous surety and some general liability.